OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF TENNESSEE HAMILTON COUNTY CRIMINAL COURTS BUILDING CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

OATH OF APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

COUNTY OF HAMILTON:

I, Larry Walter Ables, II, having been duly appointed by the District Attorney General for the Eleventh Judicial District, Hamilton County, Tennessee, do solemnly swear that I will, with fidelity, and to the best of my abilities, perform the lawful duties assigned or delegated to me by the District Attorney General for the Eleventh Judicial District, Hamilton County, Tennessee, for so long as my appointment to the position of Assistant District Attorney shall remain in effect, so help me God.

This the 12 day of December, 2017.

Varry Wal Assistant

Varry Walter Ables, II Assistant District Attorney

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18 day of Lecember , 2017.

JUDGE BARRY A. STEELMAN, Division I Hamilton County Criminal Court, at

Chattanooga, Tennessee.

ATTEST:

NEAL PINKSTON
MILTON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNE
11TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
600 MARKET STREET, SUITE 310
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402

Witness my hand and the Seal of this Court this the 18 day of

____, 2017.

VINCE DEAN, Criminal Court Clerk

Hamilton County, Tennessee.